

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 20, 2013

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Branch Libraries Closed September 2 for Labor Day Holiday

(**Woodland, CA**) – All seven Yolo County branch libraries will be closed September 2 for the Labor Day holiday. The seven Yolo County branch libraries are:

- Arthur F. Turner Community Library, West Sacramento
- Clarksburg Branch Library
- Esparto Regional Library
- Knights Landing Branch Library
- Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library (includes South Davis Montgomery Elementary satellite branch)
- Winters Community Library
- Yolo Branch Library

"Fortunately, many library services are available 24/7 via the Internet," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "Residents can always access services online, such as the library catalog with the ability to place holds or renew materials, and can find information in our many databases, including the 2-1-1 Yolo database of community services."

For more information about the Yolo County Library and regular operating hours outside the September 2 holiday closure, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###